
#2 Women's 60 Meters

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 O'NEILL, Shea FR Trinity (Conn.) 7.99

2 PILIER, Daniela SO Smith College 8.18

3 MALLARE, Aria JR Mount Holyoke 8.23

4 KNEEBONE, Cate JR Trinity (Conn.) 8.25

5 JONES, Sophia JR Trinity (Conn.) 8.31

6 OGAH, Merete JR Wellesley 8.33

7 BUGUEIRO, Niveen FR Smith College 8.35

8 ADU-ADDO, Ciara FR Worcester State 8.47

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 O'NEILL, Shea FR Trinity (Conn.) 8.00q 2(1)

2 PILIER, Daniela SO Smith College 8.13q 1(1)

3 MALLARE, Aria JR Mount Holyoke 8.14q 4(1)

4 KNEEBONE, Cate JR Trinity (Conn.) 8.16q 3(1)

5 ADU-ADDO, Ciara FR Worcester State 8.23q 2(2)

6 BUGUEIRO, Niveen FR Smith College 8.27q 2(3)

7 JONES, Sophia JR Trinity (Conn.) 8.30q 1(2)

8 OGAH, Merete JR Wellesley 8.32q 3(2)

9 STRONG, Alexis FR Worcester State 8.33 3(3)

10 QUAYE, Taylor SR Wellesley 8.54 2(4)

11 KLINGENSMITH, Sara Maeve SO Wellesley 8.57 1(3)

12 DRISCOLL, Meghan FR Worcester State 8.60 4(2)

13 GOVEAS, Ria JR Wellesley 8.84 8.839 4(3)

14 MCCORMICK, Lillie FR Mount Holyoke 8.84 8.840 1(4)

15 EDSON, Abby SO Trinity (Conn.) 8.86 2(5)

16 PENG, Claire SO Wellesley 8.88 3(4)

17 CRONIN, Carlie FR Worcester State 8.90 4(4)

18 CHARBONNEAU, Sarah Umass Running Clu 8.94 2(6)

19 FORESTIERE, Elizabeth SO Trinity (Conn.) 9.06 4(5)

20 MOLEUS, Artemis FR Hampshire 9.17 3(5)

21 URBAN, Emma SO Keene State 9.19 2(7)

22 BOULWARE MCKNIGHT, Shamya SO Fitchburg St. 9.26 4(6)

23 MAY, Juliet JR Smith College 9.30 3(6)

24 GUINTO, Mia FR Worcester State 9.36 3(7)

25 PRITCHETT, Sekani FR Hampshire 9.51 1(5)

26 DEZIEL, Johannah SO Keene State 9.54 1(6)

27 DE OLIVEIRA CASTRO, Anabella SO Smith College 9.61 4(7)

28 HIX, Camille FR Hampshire 9.83 4(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 PILIER, Daniela SO Smith College 8.13q

2 JONES, Sophia JR Trinity (Conn.) 8.30q

3 KLINGENSMITH, Sara Maeve SO Wellesley 8.57

4 MCCORMICK, Lillie FR Mount Holyoke 8.84 8.840

5 PRITCHETT, Sekani FR Hampshire 9.51

6 DEZIEL, Johannah SO Keene State 9.54

Heat 2 of 4

1 O'NEILL, Shea FR Trinity (Conn.) 8.00q

2 ADU-ADDO, Ciara FR Worcester State 8.23q

3 BUGUEIRO, Niveen FR Smith College 8.27q

4 QUAYE, Taylor SR Wellesley 8.54

5 EDSON, Abby SO Trinity (Conn.) 8.86

6 CHARBONNEAU, Sarah Umass Running Clu 8.94

7 URBAN, Emma SO Keene State 9.19

Heat 3 of 4

1 KNEEBONE, Cate JR Trinity (Conn.) 8.16q

2 OGAH, Merete JR Wellesley 8.32q

3 STRONG, Alexis FR Worcester State 8.33

4 PENG, Claire SO Wellesley 8.88

5 MOLEUS, Artemis FR Hampshire 9.17

6 MAY, Juliet JR Smith College 9.30

7 GUINTO, Mia FR Worcester State 9.36

Heat 4 of 4

1 MALLARE, Aria JR Mount Holyoke 8.14q

2 DRISCOLL, Meghan FR Worcester State 8.60

3 GOVEAS, Ria JR Wellesley 8.84 8.839

4 CRONIN, Carlie FR Worcester State 8.90

5 FORESTIERE, Elizabeth SO Trinity (Conn.) 9.06

6 BOULWARE MCKNIGHT, Shamya SO Fitchburg St. 9.26

7 DE OLIVEIRA CASTRO, Anabella SO Smith College 9.61

8 HIX, Camille FR Hampshire 9.83

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KNEEBONE, Cate JR Trinity (Conn.) 26.54 1(1)

2 MULLEN, Kennedy JR Trinity (Conn.) 26.94 1(2)

3 JONES, Sophia JR Trinity (Conn.) 27.11 2(1)

4 BUGUEIRO, Niveen FR Smith College 27.53 1(3)

5 PILIER, Daniela SO Smith College 27.94 1(4)

6 FISHER, Jillian SO Trinity (Conn.) 28.01 2(2)

7 QUAYE, Taylor SR Wellesley 28.45 2(3)

8 GILSON, Caroline JR Worcester State 28.65 6(1)

9 ZAKRZEWSKI, Lexie FR Worcester State 29.21 4(1)

10 GOVEAS, Ria JR Wellesley 29.44 2(4)

11 GIROUX, Katherine FR Trinity (Conn.) 29.57 6(2)

12 CAMARA, Makany SR Fitchburg St. 29.69 5(1)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
13 O'MALLEY, Bridget SO Worcester State 29.75 7(1)

14 EDSON, Abby SO Trinity (Conn.) 29.84 5(2)

15 SOLEAU, Savannah SO Keene State 29.94 29.937 6(3)

16 JARAVAZA, Zivaishe FR Mount Holyoke 29.94 29.939 4(2)

17 CONDON, Erin SO Worcester State 30.52 5(3)

18 MCCORMICK, Lillie FR Mount Holyoke 30.73 7(2)

19 PIRES, Sydney Umass Running Clu 30.79 3(1)

20 URBAN, Emma SO Keene State 30.83 3(2)

21 BOULWARE MCKNIGHT, Shamya SO Fitchburg St. 31.18 7(3)

22 HURLEY, Alexa JR Keene State 31.23 6(4)

23 PALSETIA, Nikita Umass Running Clu 31.24 4(3)

24 AKANAGA, Cynthia JR Mount Holyoke 31.31 8(1)

25 JOSLIN, Abigail SO Keene State 32.67 8(2)

26 VELEZ, Alanis SO Fitchburg St. 33.00 8(3)

27 HAMEL, Lauren FR Keene State 33.71 7(4)

28 DICATO, Aria FR Fitchburg St. 35.68 8(4)

CHARBONNEAU, Sarah Umass Running Clu FS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 8

1 KNEEBONE, Cate JR Trinity (Conn.) 26.54

2 MULLEN, Kennedy JR Trinity (Conn.) 26.94

3 BUGUEIRO, Niveen FR Smith College 27.53

4 PILIER, Daniela SO Smith College 27.94

Section 2 of 8

1 JONES, Sophia JR Trinity (Conn.) 27.11

2 FISHER, Jillian SO Trinity (Conn.) 28.01

3 QUAYE, Taylor SR Wellesley 28.45

4 GOVEAS, Ria JR Wellesley 29.44

Section 3 of 8

1 PIRES, Sydney Umass Running Clu 30.79

2 URBAN, Emma SO Keene State 30.83

Section 4 of 8

1 ZAKRZEWSKI, Lexie FR Worcester State 29.21

2 JARAVAZA, Zivaishe FR Mount Holyoke 29.94 29.939

3 PALSETIA, Nikita Umass Running Clu 31.24

Section 5 of 8

1 CAMARA, Makany SR Fitchburg St. 29.69

2 EDSON, Abby SO Trinity (Conn.) 29.84

3 CONDON, Erin SO Worcester State 30.52

CHARBONNEAU, Sarah Umass Running Clu FS

Section 6 of 8

1 GILSON, Caroline JR Worcester State 28.65

2 GIROUX, Katherine FR Trinity (Conn.) 29.57

3 SOLEAU, Savannah SO Keene State 29.94 29.937
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 HURLEY, Alexa JR Keene State 31.23

Section 7 of 8

1 O'MALLEY, Bridget SO Worcester State 29.75

2 MCCORMICK, Lillie FR Mount Holyoke 30.73

3 BOULWARE MCKNIGHT, Shamya SO Fitchburg St. 31.18

4 HAMEL, Lauren FR Keene State 33.71

Section 8 of 8

1 AKANAGA, Cynthia JR Mount Holyoke 31.31

2 JOSLIN, Abigail SO Keene State 32.67

3 VELEZ, Alanis SO Fitchburg St. 33.00

4 DICATO, Aria FR Fitchburg St. 35.68

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BAKER, Lena SO Smith College 1:02.12 1(1)

2 FITZGERALD, Caitlin SO Trinity (Conn.) 1:02.26 1(2)

3 BARRON, Charlie SO Wellesley 1:03.14 1(3)

4 DARCY, Eriko SR Wellesley 1:04.24 3(1)

5 FITZGERALD, Aoife JR Wellesley 1:05.00 1(4)

6 FRENCHG, Kira Umass Running Clu 1:05.74 2(1)

7 JARAVAZA, Zivaishe FR Mount Holyoke 1:07.84 2(2)

8 HAIMS, Emma SO Smith College 1:08.87 2(3)

9 PHADNIS, Anjali FR Mount Holyoke 1:09.47 2(4)

10 HOWES, Gwyneth FR Smith College 1:09.51 1(5)

11 AKANAGA, Cynthia JR Mount Holyoke 1:13.71 2(5)

12 DICATO, Aria FR Fitchburg St. 1:19.45 3(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 BAKER, Lena SO Smith College 1:02.12

2 FITZGERALD, Caitlin SO Trinity (Conn.) 1:02.26

3 BARRON, Charlie SO Wellesley 1:03.14

4 FITZGERALD, Aoife JR Wellesley 1:05.00

5 HOWES, Gwyneth FR Smith College 1:09.51

Section 2 of 3

1 FRENCHG, Kira Umass Running Clu 1:05.74

2 JARAVAZA, Zivaishe FR Mount Holyoke 1:07.84

3 HAIMS, Emma SO Smith College 1:08.87

4 PHADNIS, Anjali FR Mount Holyoke 1:09.47

5 AKANAGA, Cynthia JR Mount Holyoke 1:13.71

Section 3 of 3

1 DARCY, Eriko SR Wellesley 1:04.24

2 DICATO, Aria FR Fitchburg St. 1:19.45
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#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MCCARTY, Elaine FR Smith College 2:33.35

32.73 (32.73) 37.16 (1:09.88) 40.22 (1:50.10) 43.25 (2:33.35)

2 DICKINSON, Bryn FR Keene State 2:34.54
37.04 (37.04) 1:19.90 (1:56.94) 37.60 (2:34.54)  (2:34.54)

3 LEE, Bianca SR Wellesley 2:37.03
36.32 (36.32) 38.03 (1:14.35) 40.77 (1:55.11) 41.92 (2:37.03)

4 HARRIS, Elizabeth JR Trinity (Conn.) 2:37.48
36.90 (36.90) 40.10 (1:16.99) .36 (1:17.35) 1:20.14 (2:37.48)

5 FRENCHG, Kira Umass Running Clu 2:53.42
41.92 (41.92) 44.61 (1:26.52) 46.08 (2:12.59) 40.83 (2:53.42)

6 DOBBS, Brynn SO Fitchburg St. 3:30.67
46.02 (46.02) 52.19 (1:38.21) 57.90 (2:36.10) 54.57 (3:30.67)

7 AVERY, Brynn SO Hampshire 3:57.62
48.89 (48.89) 1:01.18 (1:50.07) 1:05.94 (2:56.01) 1:01.61 (3:57.62)

#12 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 GUTIERREZ, Juanita FR Smith College 5:41.60

41.25 (41.25) 39.82 (1:21.07) 41.75 (2:02.81) 43.47 (2:46.28) 43.74 (3:30.01) 44.42 (4:14.42)

45.71 (5:00.13) 41.47 (5:41.60)

2 LIOU, Reimy SR Smith College 5:46.61
38.41 (38.41) 40.17 (1:18.57) 44.49 (2:03.06) 44.73 (2:47.79) 45.32 (3:33.11) 45.40 (4:18.50)

45.03 (5:03.53) 43.08 (5:46.61)

3 GOBA, Skye SO Fitchburg St. 5:48.53
43.04 (43.04) 41.56 (1:24.59) 43.23 (2:07.82) 44.24 (2:52.05) 44.60 (3:36.65) 45.07 (4:21.72)

44.69 (5:06.40) 42.13 (5:48.53)

4 BERG, Leah SO Worcester State 5:54.91
41.97 (41.97) 41.76 (1:23.72) 45.12 (2:08.84) 45.13 (2:53.96) 45.00 (3:38.96) 46.18 (4:25.14)

45.52 (5:10.65) 44.26 (5:54.91)

5 WELLS, Annika FR Smith College 6:04.14
42.54 (42.54) 42.18 (1:24.72) 44.42 (2:09.13) 45.94 (2:55.07) 47.13 (3:42.20) 48.36 (4:30.56)

48.54 (5:19.09) 45.06 (6:04.14)

6 SYMONICK, Claudia SO Worcester State 6:37.82
45.11 (45.11) 45.48 (1:30.59) 49.46 (2:20.04) 51.65 (3:11.69) 52.53 (4:04.21) 52.70 (4:56.91)

54.18 (5:51.08) 46.74 (6:37.82)

7 FLEURY, Kailyn SO Keene State 6:40.52
44.65 (44.65) 44.45 (1:29.10) 48.13 (2:17.22) 50.71 (3:07.92) 53.08 (4:01.00) 54.86 (4:55.86)

54.85 (5:50.71) 49.82 (6:40.52)

8 DOBBS, Brynn SO Fitchburg St. 7:59.44
47.33 (47.33) 51.89 (1:39.22) 58.10 (2:37.31) 1:00.50 (3:37.81) 1:04.98 (4:42.78) 1:07.79 (5:50.57)

1:06.29 (6:56.86) 1:02.58 (7:59.44)

#14 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BEAUCHAMP, Simone SO Wellesley 11:09.53
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#14 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:26.80 (1:26.80) 45.64 (2:12.44) 46.18 (2:58.61) 43.46 (3:42.07) 44.28 (4:26.34) 46.18 (5:12.51)

45.62 (5:58.13) 44.97 (6:43.10) 45.52 (7:28.61) 45.66 (8:14.27) 45.38 (8:59.64) 45.00 (9:44.63)

43.83 (10:28.46) 41.08 (11:09.53)

2 GOBA, Skye SO Fitchburg St. 11:22.43
1:29.77 (1:29.77) 46.09 (2:15.85) 46.08 (3:01.92) 45.98 (3:47.90) 46.42 (4:34.31) 46.75 (5:21.05)

46.96 (6:08.01) 46.90 (6:54.90) 47.27 (7:42.17) 47.04 (8:29.21) 45.90 (9:15.11) 46.35 (10:01.45)

44.16 (10:45.61) 36.83 (11:22.43)

3 PENG, Claire SO Wellesley 11:26.95
1:27.04 (1:27.04) 45.61 (2:12.65) 45.65 (2:58.29) 43.50 (3:41.78) 44.29 (4:26.07) 46.17 (5:12.24)

46.24 (5:58.47) 46.00 (6:44.47) 49.66 (7:34.13) 49.38 (8:23.51) 49.08 (9:12.58) 46.78 (9:59.36)

45.83 (10:45.18) 41.77 (11:26.95)

#16 Women's 60m Hurdles

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 TSONI, Ioanna FR Mount Holyoke 9.48

2 CAMARA, Makany SR Fitchburg St. 9.51

3 SEEKAMP, Kerry SO Smith College 10.00

4 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu SO Keene State 10.53

5 MAES-POLAN, Alena SO Hampshire 10.71

6 CONDIKE, Lauren FR Worcester State 10.96

7 PALSETIA, Nikita Umass Running Clu 11.35

8 DONELAN, Erin SR Fitchburg St. 11.37

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TSONI, Ioanna FR Mount Holyoke 9.51q 2

2 CAMARA, Makany SR Fitchburg St. 9.56q 1(1)

3 SEEKAMP, Kerry SO Smith College 10.17q 2

4 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu SO Keene State 10.32q 1(2)

5 CONDIKE, Lauren FR Worcester State 10.75q 1(3)

6 MAES-POLAN, Alena SO Hampshire 10.94q 2

7 PALSETIA, Nikita Umass Running Clu 11.20q 2

8 DONELAN, Erin SR Fitchburg St. 11.37q 2

9 DICATO, Aria FR Fitchburg St. 11.99 2

10 VELEZ, Alanis SO Fitchburg St. 12.58 1(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 CAMARA, Makany SR Fitchburg St. 9.56q

2 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu SO Keene State 10.32q

3 CONDIKE, Lauren FR Worcester State 10.75q

4 VELEZ, Alanis SO Fitchburg St. 12.58
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 2 of 2

PALSETIA, Nikita Umass Running Clu 11.20q

SEEKAMP, Kerry SO Smith College 10.17q

MAES-POLAN, Alena SO Hampshire 10.94q

TSONI, Ioanna FR Mount Holyoke 9.51q

DONELAN, Erin SR Fitchburg St. 11.37q

DICATO, Aria FR Fitchburg St. 11.99

#18 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Trinity (Conn.) (A) 1:49.22 1(1)

2 Wellesley (A) 1:50.07 1(2)

3 Trinity (Conn.) (B) 1:59.93 1(3)

4 Umass Running Club (A) 2:00.61 1(4)

5 Keene State (A) 2:01.08 1(5)

6 Fitchburg St. (A) 2:10.77 Zone 2(1)

Hampshire (A) DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Trinity (Conn.) (A) 1:49.22

2 Wellesley (A) 1:50.07

3 Trinity (Conn.) (B) 1:59.93

4 Umass Running Club (A) 2:00.61

5 Keene State (A) 2:01.08

Section 2 of 2

1 Fitchburg St. (A) 2:10.77 Zone

Hampshire (A) DQ

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Smith College (A) 4:38.97

34.52 (34.52) 34.65 (1:09.16) 32.18 (1:41.33) 37.90 (2:19.23) 33.26 (2:52.48) 36.64 (3:29.12)

32.49 (4:01.60) 37.38 (4:38.97)

Smith College (B) DNF

#22 Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.57 1.63

1 CAMARA, Makany SR Fitchburg St. 1.57m 5' 13 /4 P O XO O XXO XXX

2 MALLARE, Aria JR Mount Holyok 1.47m 4' 93 /4 O O O XXX

3 STRONG, Alexis FR Worcester St 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O O XXX

4 CONDIKE, Lauren FR Worcester St 1.42m 4' 73 /4 XO O XXX

5 HURLEY, Alexa JR Keene State 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O XO XXX
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#24 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.30 2.45 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.58

1 SEEKAMP, Kerry SO Smith College 3.50m 11' 53 /4 P P P P P O O O XO XXX

2 MAES-POLAN, Alena SO Hampshire 3.05m 10' 0" P O XO O XO XO XXX

3 DA COSTA PINTO, Jillian SO Smith College 2.60m 8' 61 /4 O O O XXX

4 CRONIN, Carlie FR Worcester St 2.45m 8' 01 /2 XO O XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.00 2.15

3 DA COSTA PINTO, Jillian SO Smith College (cont'd) P O

4 CRONIN, Carlie FR Worcester St (cont'd) O O

HIX, Camille FR Hampshire NH XXX

#26 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 MALLARE, Aria JR Mount Holyok 5.06m 16' 71 /4 4.17 4.51 4.69 4.36 5.06 4.64 2(1)

2 DICKINSON, Erin JR Wellesley 4.90m 16' 1" 4.65 4.82 4.57 4.57 4.90 FOUL 2(2)

3 KLINGENSMITH, Sara Maeve SO Wellesley 4.83m 15' 101 /4 FOUL 4.83 4.58 4.76 FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 ADU-ADDO, Ciara FR Worcester St 4.70m 15' 5" 4.56 4.66 4.66 4.56 4.70 4.59 1(1)

5 PIRES, Sydney Umass Runni 4.70m 15' 5" 4.41 4.24 4.37 4.45 4.63 4.70 2(4)

6 DA COSTA PINTO, Jillian SO Smith College 4.42m 14' 6" 4.00 4.42 FOUL 3.80 4.14 4.23 2(5)

7 LOPES, Eryca SR Worcester St 4.26m 13' 113 /4 3.92 4.11 4.24 3.87 4.06 4.26 2(6)

8 TYLER, Joclynn SO Keene State 4.09m 13' 5" FOUL 3.73 4.04 3.73 3.54 4.09 2(7)

9 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu SO Keene State 4.04m 13' 31 /4 4.02 3.75 FOUL FOUL 4.04 4.04 2(8)

10 MAY, Juliet JR Smith College 3.93m 12' 103 /4 3.76 3.93 3.84 2(9)

11 BOULWARE MCKNIGHT, Sha SO Fitchburg St. 3.91m 12' 10" 3.22 3.91 3.50 1(2)

12 CAMPBELL, Ellery FR Trinity (Conn. 3.83m 12' 63 /4 2.27 3.73 3.83 1(3)

13 VELEZ, Alanis SO Fitchburg St. 3.73m 12' 3" 3.73 3.62 3.59 1(4)

14 MCCORMICK, Lillie FR Mount Holyok 3.67m 12' 01 /2 3.43 3.64 3.67 1(5)

15 DICATO, Aria FR Fitchburg St. 3.47m 11' 43 /4 3.38 3.35 3.47 1(6)

TOLK, Jaime SO Trinity (Conn. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

KEPHART, Olivia SR Fitchburg St. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ADU-ADDO, Ciara FR Worcester St 4.70m 15' 5" 4.56 4.66 4.66 4.56 4.70 4.59

2 BOULWARE MCKNIGHT, Sha SO Fitchburg St. 3.91m 12' 10" 3.22 3.91 3.50

3 CAMPBELL, Ellery FR Trinity (Conn. 3.83m 12' 63 /4 2.27 3.73 3.83

4 VELEZ, Alanis SO Fitchburg St. 3.73m 12' 3" 3.73 3.62 3.59

5 MCCORMICK, Lillie FR Mount Holyok 3.67m 12' 01 /2 3.43 3.64 3.67

6 DICATO, Aria FR Fitchburg St. 3.47m 11' 43 /4 3.38 3.35 3.47

TOLK, Jaime SO Trinity (Conn. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 MALLARE, Aria JR Mount Holyok 5.06m 16' 71 /4 4.17 4.51 4.69 4.36 5.06 4.64

2 DICKINSON, Erin JR Wellesley 4.90m 16' 1" 4.65 4.82 4.57 4.57 4.90 FOUL

3 KLINGENSMITH, Sara Maeve SO Wellesley 4.83m 15' 101 /4 FOUL 4.83 4.58 4.76 FOUL FOUL

4 PIRES, Sydney Umass Runni 4.70m 15' 5" 4.41 4.24 4.37 4.45 4.63 4.70

5 DA COSTA PINTO, Jillian SO Smith College 4.42m 14' 6" 4.00 4.42 FOUL 3.80 4.14 4.23
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 LOPES, Eryca SR Worcester St 4.26m 13' 113 /4 3.92 4.11 4.24 3.87 4.06 4.26

7 TYLER, Joclynn SO Keene State 4.09m 13' 5" FOUL 3.73 4.04 3.73 3.54 4.09

8 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu SO Keene State 4.04m 13' 31 /4 4.02 3.75 FOUL FOUL 4.04 4.04

9 MAY, Juliet JR Smith College 3.93m 12' 103 /4 3.76 3.93 3.84

KEPHART, Olivia SR Fitchburg St. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#28 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 RIMANDO, Elle SO Mount Holyok 10.63m 34' 101 /2 10.57 10.03 10.36 10.62 10.63 10.50

2 TSONI, Ioanna FR Mount Holyok 10.40m 34' 11 /2 10.14 FOUL FOUL 10.29 10.40 9.77

3 PIRES, Sydney Umass Runni 9.87m 32' 43 /4 9.48 9.87 9.82 9.23 9.52 9.47

4 DICKINSON, Erin JR Wellesley 9.87m 32' 43 /4 FOUL 9.87 FOUL 9.79 9.65 FOUL

5 TYLER, Joclynn SO Keene State 9.77m 32' 03 /4 9.45 9.77 FOUL 9.59 8.95 9.41

6 LOPES, Eryca SR Worcester St 9.57m 31' 43 /4 8.92 FOUL 9.57 FOUL 9.27 8.95

7 DEZIEL, Johannah SO Keene State 8.73m 28' 73 /4 FOUL 8.73 FOUL FOUL PASS PASS

8 DONELAN, Erin SR Fitchburg St. 8.36m 27' 51 /4 8.30 FOUL FOUL FOUL 8.29 8.36

TOSTE, Alexis FR Fitchburg St. NM

DICATO, Aria FR Fitchburg St. NM

#30 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 STOKES, Jadah FR Worcester St 11.71m 38' 5" 11.28 10.86 11.71 10.87 11.23 FOUL 1(1)

2 MOREAU, Sthanisha SR Worcester St 10.58m 34' 81 /2 10.00 10.16 9.14 9.90 10.58 10.38 1(2)

3 CROUT, Taylor FR Fitchburg St. 9.68m 31' 91 /4 9.39 FOUL 9.28 9.19 9.68 9.46 2(1)

4 PICCOLO, Ava SO Worcester St 9.54m 31' 33 /4 8.80 8.72 9.54 9.43 9.21 9.36 1(3)

5 MEAGHER, Mary SR Keene State 9.47m 31' 1" 9.44 9.47 9.15 8.55 8.77 9.03 2(2)

6 HENRICK, Michaela FR Keene State 8.93m 29' 33 /4 8.41 8.41 8.93 8.17 8.25 2(3)

7 GRAU-MOURA, Luana FR Worcester St 8.63m 28' 33 /4 FOUL 8.14 8.57 8.59 8.17 8.63 1(4)

8 GRAVELLE, Ali FR Keene State 8.63m 28' 33 /4 8.30 7.22 8.34 8.07 8.45 8.63 2(4)

9 GORDON, Caitlin SR Wellesley 7.95m 26' 1" 7.75 7.39 7.27 7.95 7.94 7.04 2(5)

10 KEPHART, Olivia SR Fitchburg St. 7.74m 25' 43 /4 7.71 7.47 7.74 2(6)

11 TETZLAFF, Emily JR Mount Holyok 7.73m 25' 41 /2 7.73 6.94 7.68 2(7)

12 ELLIOTT, Abby JR Mount Holyok 7.70m 25' 31 /4 7.67 7.51 7.70 2(8)

13 MCLAUGHLIN, Kiera SO Mount Holyok 7.47m 24' 61 /4 6.94 7.34 7.47 1(5)

14 FOURON, Fannie FR Mount Holyok 7.26m 23' 10" 7.17 7.26 5.09 1(6)

15 PRITCHETT, Sekani FR Hampshire 7.13m 23' 43 /4 7.01 7.13 6.34 1(7)

16 ISRAELSON, Cassie SO Fitchburg St. 7.07m 23' 21 /2 6.21 6.36 7.07 2(9)

17 NOYES, Gianna FR Worcester St 6.91m 22' 8" 6.91 6.57 6.86 1(8)

18 O'CONNELL, Emily FR Keene State 6.73m 22' 1" 6.30 6.08 6.73 2(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 STOKES, Jadah FR Worcester St 11.71m 38' 5" 11.28 10.86 11.71 10.87 11.23 FOUL

2 MOREAU, Sthanisha SR Worcester St 10.58m 34' 81 /2 10.00 10.16 9.14 9.90 10.58 10.38

3 PICCOLO, Ava SO Worcester St 9.54m 31' 33 /4 8.80 8.72 9.54 9.43 9.21 9.36
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 GRAU-MOURA, Luana FR Worcester St 8.63m 28' 33 /4 FOUL 8.14 8.57 8.59 8.17 8.63

5 MCLAUGHLIN, Kiera SO Mount Holyok 7.47m 24' 61 /4 6.94 7.34 7.47

6 FOURON, Fannie FR Mount Holyok 7.26m 23' 10" 7.17 7.26 5.09

7 PRITCHETT, Sekani FR Hampshire 7.13m 23' 43 /4 7.01 7.13 6.34

8 NOYES, Gianna FR Worcester St 6.91m 22' 8" 6.91 6.57 6.86

Flight 2 of 2

1 CROUT, Taylor FR Fitchburg St. 9.68m 31' 91 /4 9.39 FOUL 9.28 9.19 9.68 9.46

2 MEAGHER, Mary SR Keene State 9.47m 31' 1" 9.44 9.47 9.15 8.55 8.77 9.03

3 HENRICK, Michaela FR Keene State 8.93m 29' 33 /4 8.41 8.41 8.93 8.17 8.25

4 GRAVELLE, Ali FR Keene State 8.63m 28' 33 /4 8.30 7.22 8.34 8.07 8.45 8.63

5 GORDON, Caitlin SR Wellesley 7.95m 26' 1" 7.75 7.39 7.27 7.95 7.94 7.04

6 KEPHART, Olivia SR Fitchburg St. 7.74m 25' 43 /4 7.71 7.47 7.74

7 TETZLAFF, Emily JR Mount Holyok 7.73m 25' 41 /2 7.73 6.94 7.68

8 ELLIOTT, Abby JR Mount Holyok 7.70m 25' 31 /4 7.67 7.51 7.70

9 ISRAELSON, Cassie SO Fitchburg St. 7.07m 23' 21 /2 6.21 6.36 7.07

10 O'CONNELL, Emily FR Keene State 6.73m 22' 1" 6.30 6.08 6.73

#32 Women's Weight Throw

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 STOKES, Jadah FR Worcester St 13.01m 42' 81 /4 11.84 FOUL 12.07 11.75 13.01 12.16 1(1)

2 DOYLE, Emily JR Wellesley 10.99m 36' 03 /4 FOUL 10.99 FOUL FOUL FOUL 9.89 2(1)

3 KEPHART, Olivia SR Fitchburg St. 10.88m 35' 81 /2 FOUL 10.88 FOUL 10.65 10.78 FOUL 2(2)

4 CROUT, Taylor FR Fitchburg St. 10.68m 35' 01 /2 9.09 10.68 8.74 9.55 9.60 8.91 1(2)

5 GORDON, Caitlin SR Wellesley 10.12m 33' 21 /2 9.74 FOUL 8.85 9.87 9.65 10.12 2(3)

6 TETZLAFF, Emily JR Mount Holyok 9.96m 32' 81 /4 FOUL 9.96 9.54 7.95 FOUL 7.75 2(4)

7 GRAVELLE, Ali FR Keene State 9.62m 31' 63 /4 9.62 9.37 9.57 FOUL 9.02 FOUL 2(5)

8 NOYES, Gianna FR Worcester St 9.57m 31' 43 /4 8.78 8.31 9.57 8.28 FOUL 7.95 1(3)

9 MOREAU, Sthanisha SR Worcester St 9.22m 30' 3" 9.22 7.75 7.82 7.48 FOUL 8.13 1(4)

10 BROADWELL, Chloe JR Mount Holyok 8.83m 28' 113 /4 7.67 7.66 8.83 2(6)

11 PICCOLO, Ava SO Worcester St 8.38m 27' 6" 7.70 8.28 8.38 1(5)

12 GRAU-MOURA, Luana FR Worcester St 8.17m 26' 93 /4 FOUL 7.78 8.17 1(6)

13 ISRAELSON, Cassie SO Fitchburg St. 7.92m 26' 0" 7.92 FOUL 6.75 2(7)

14 MCLAUGHLIN, Kiera SO Mount Holyok 7.70m 25' 31 /4 6.52 7.04 7.70 1(7)

15 GULLEMIN, Claire SR Hampshire 7.40m 24' 31 /2 7.40 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

16 RICHARDSON-WHITE, Ash FR Hampshire 3.41m 11' 21 /4 FOUL 3.41 FOUL 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 STOKES, Jadah FR Worcester St 13.01m 42' 81 /4 11.84 FOUL 12.07 11.75 13.01 12.16

2 CROUT, Taylor FR Fitchburg St. 10.68m 35' 01 /2 9.09 10.68 8.74 9.55 9.60 8.91

3 NOYES, Gianna FR Worcester St 9.57m 31' 43 /4 8.78 8.31 9.57 8.28 FOUL 7.95

4 MOREAU, Sthanisha SR Worcester St 9.22m 30' 3" 9.22 7.75 7.82 7.48 FOUL 8.13

5 PICCOLO, Ava SO Worcester St 8.38m 27' 6" 7.70 8.28 8.38

6 GRAU-MOURA, Luana FR Worcester St 8.17m 26' 93 /4 FOUL 7.78 8.17

7 MCLAUGHLIN, Kiera SO Mount Holyok 7.70m 25' 31 /4 6.52 7.04 7.70

8 RICHARDSON-WHITE, Ash FR Hampshire 3.41m 11' 21 /4 FOUL 3.41 FOUL
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#32 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 2 of 2

1 DOYLE, Emily JR Wellesley 10.99m 36' 03 /4 FOUL 10.99 FOUL FOUL FOUL 9.89

2 KEPHART, Olivia SR Fitchburg St. 10.88m 35' 81 /2 FOUL 10.88 FOUL 10.65 10.78 FOUL

3 GORDON, Caitlin SR Wellesley 10.12m 33' 21 /2 9.74 FOUL 8.85 9.87 9.65 10.12

4 TETZLAFF, Emily JR Mount Holyok 9.96m 32' 81 /4 FOUL 9.96 9.54 7.95 FOUL 7.75

5 GRAVELLE, Ali FR Keene State 9.62m 31' 63 /4 9.62 9.37 9.57 FOUL 9.02 FOUL

6 BROADWELL, Chloe JR Mount Holyok 8.83m 28' 113 /4 7.67 7.66 8.83

7 ISRAELSON, Cassie SO Fitchburg St. 7.92m 26' 0" 7.92 FOUL 6.75

8 GULLEMIN, Claire SR Hampshire 7.40m 24' 31 /2 7.40 FOUL FOUL

MARY GRINAKER INVITATIONAL
Northhampton, MA
Smith College-Indoor Track & Tennis

Host: Smith College
Saturday, December 2, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 12/2/2023 4:03 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 11


